
FAP/FAF - THR
4.9 NM

RWY 22

VAR. 2° W
(2020)

KT KTMIN  SEC MIN  SEC

Timing
A
B
C
D

C
A

T

THR ELEV: 981

DISTANCE (NM)

90
100
110
120
130

140
150
160
170
180

WGS 84

Distance to THR (NM)

Altitude (ft)

FAP/FAF2 3 4

Notes : 

TRANSITION ALTITUDE  :   3600

RNP APCH

FLYOVER FLYBY

ALTITUDES AND HEIGHTS IN FEET
R V R  A N D  V I S  I N  M E T R E S
B E A R I N G S  A R E  M A G N E T I C

AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICE - ASECNA23 JANUARY 2025 02AD2-DFFD-IAC-RNP22
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RNP - RWY 22

(ACFT CAT A, B, C, D)

INSTRUMENT
APPROACH 
CHART-ICAO

AERODROME ELEV   1038 FT

HEIGHTS RELATED TOTHR RWY22  ELEV 981 FT

APP
TWR 118.1

120.3
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RVR for takeoff:
CAT A - B - C :  400
CAT D            :  400

Circling (1)

 3 Min 16
 2 Min 56
 2 Min 40
 2 Min 27
 2 Min 16

 2 Min 06
 1 Min 58
 1 Min 50
 1 Min 44
 1 Min 38

- OCH and MDH AAL

- Minimum temperature: 10°C

- (1) Daytime only
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Missed approach: C l imb to 
FD504 ; then, turn right direct to 
KEROT at  2 600 FT QNH .

MATF
FD504

MAPt
RWY22

IAF/IF
LIMAM

FAP/FAF
FD503

DA

MOKER
(IAF)
2600

KEROT
(IAF)
2600

FD504
MATF

LIMAM
(IAF/IF)
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FD503
(FAP/FAF)
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RWY22
(MAPt)

1471 (490) 1480 (490)

DFP3

FL050
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AMDT 01/25




